
Albion College (0) -vs- Chestnut Hill College Griffins (0)
3/4/2025

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Belle Tetreault (1-0)
Loss: Zashowski (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Jazmine Ramirez
 
Start: 04:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Albion College 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 10 0
Chestnut Hill College Griffins 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 9 0

Albion College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kinney lf 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Cole cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Miller 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 5
Zashowski 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Curdinale c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Anstandia 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wilkin 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Hirkanby p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maiuri c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Horecki rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Schramm ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 10 3 1 0 17

SH: Cole (1)

Chestnut Hill College Griffins 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christina Contreras ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Camille Dunham lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Izzy Rodriguez cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 2
Aluana Kelly 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
Anastasia Watson 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Skyler Cunningham 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Devin Warner rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jazmine Ramirez c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amaris Guzman 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kayla Rolon 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Belle Tetreault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 1 0 13

3B: Izzy Rodriguez (1)
SB: Christina Contreras (1)

Albion College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hirkanby 3.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 4 36
Zashowski (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 8 2 40
Totals 9 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 29 30 13 6 76

Chestnut Hill College Griffins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Belle Tetreault (W, 1-0) 7.0 10 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 32 10 10 105
Totals 10 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 32 10 10 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion College - Top of 1st Alb Che
Kinney singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Warner 0 0
Cole sacrifices, third baseman Cunningham to first baseman Watson 0 0
Miller walks, Tetreault pitching 0 0
Zashowski singles on a line drive to center fielder Rodriguez. Kinney scores 1 0
Miller advances to 3rd on passed ball 1 0
Zashowski advances to 2nd on the same pitch 1 0
Curdinale grounds out, pitcher Tetreault to first baseman Watson 1 0
Anstandia singles on a ground ball to center fielder Rodriguez. Miller scores 2 0
Wilkin grounds out, third baseman Cunningham to first baseman Watson 2 0

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 1st Alb Che
Contreras singles on a bunt to pitcher Hirkanby 2 0
Dunham flies out to left fielder Kinney 2 0
Rodriguez triples on a fly ball to center fielder Cole. Contreras scores 2 1
Kelly lines out to second baseman Anstandia 2 1
Watson singles on a fly ball to second baseman Anstandia. Rodriguez scores 2 2
Cunningham grounds out, second baseman Anstandia to first baseman Zashowski 2 2

Albion College - Top of 2nd Alb Che
Hirkanby flies out to first baseman Watson 2 2
Horecki grounds out, shortstop Contreras to first baseman Watson 2 2
Kinney singles on a hard ground ball to shortstop Contreras 2 2
Cole flies out to shortstop Contreras 2 2

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 2nd Alb Che
Warner grounds out, pitcher Hirkanby to first baseman Zashowski 2 2
Ramirez flies out in foul territory to third baseman Wilkin 2 2
Rolon flies out to center fielder Cole 2 2

Albion College - Top of 3rd Alb Che
Miller lines out to right fielder Warner 2 2
Zashowski grounds out, shortstop Contreras to first baseman Watson 2 2
Curdinale grounds out, second baseman Kelly to first baseman Watson 2 2

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 3rd Alb Che
Contreras singles on a line drive to left fielder Kinney 2 2
Contreras steals 2nd 2 2
Dunham walks, Hirkanby pitching 2 2
Rodriguez grounds out to pitcher Hirkanby 2 2
Kelly lines out to right fielder Horecki. Contreras scores 2 3
Watson grounds out, shortstop Schramm to first baseman Zashowski 2 3

Albion College - Top of 4th Alb Che
Anstandia singles on a line drive to right fielder Warner 2 3
Wilkin flies out to first baseman Watson 2 3
Hirkanby singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Dunham 2 3
Horecki lines out to center fielder Rodriguez 2 3
Kinney singles on a ground ball to center fielder Rodriguez. Anstandia scores 3 3
Cole singles on a line drive to right fielder Warner 3 3
Miller flies out to second baseman Kelly 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 4th Alb Che
Lineup changed: Zashowski in at pitcher 3 3
Lineup changed: Curdinale in at first baseman 3 3
Lineup changed: Maiuri in at catcher 3 3
Cunningham flies out to first baseman Curdinale 3 3
Lineup changed: Maiuri in for extra hitter Hirkanby 3 3
Lineup changed: Maiuri in at catcher 3 3
Warner flies out to second baseman Anstandia 3 3
Ramirez grounds out, second baseman Anstandia to first baseman Curdinale 3 3

Albion College - Top of 5th Alb Che
Zashowski grounds out, third baseman Cunningham to first baseman Watson 3 3
Curdinale lines out to shortstop Contreras 3 3
Anstandia grounds out, shortstop Contreras to first baseman Watson 3 3

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 5th Alb Che
Rolon pops out in foul territory to third baseman Wilkin 3 3
Contreras flies out to second baseman Anstandia 3 3
Dunham singles on a fly ball to left fielder Kinney 3 3
Rodriguez singles on a fly ball to second baseman Anstandia 3 3
Kelly flies out to second baseman Anstandia 3 3

Albion College - Top of 6th Alb Che
Wilkin flies out to left fielder Dunham 3 3
Maiuri grounds out, third baseman Cunningham to first baseman Watson 3 3
Horecki grounds out, shortstop Contreras to first baseman Watson 3 3

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 6th Alb Che
Watson flies out to shortstop Schramm 3 3
Cunningham grounds out, shortstop Schramm to first baseman Curdinale 3 3
Warner flies out to right fielder Horecki 3 3

Albion College - Top of 7th Alb Che
Kinney singles on a ground ball to right fielder Warner 3 3
Cole singles on a ground ball to shortstop Contreras 3 3
Miller grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Contreras to third baseman Cunningham 3 3
Zashowski lines out to shortstop Contreras 3 3
Curdinale flies out to first baseman Watson 3 3

Chestnut Hill College Griffins - Bottom of 7th Alb Che
Lineup changed: Guzman in for catcher Ramirez 3 3
Guzman singles on a fly ball to left fielder Kinney 3 3
Rolon singles on a line drive to center fielder Cole 3 3
Contreras flies out to shortstop Schramm 3 3
Dunham out due to batter interference 3 3
Rodriguez singles on a line drive to center fielder Cole. Guzman scores 3 4


